CRFI50R

Clutch
Basket

H290'

Inner Hub

H292

Pressure

Plate IH/PP Kit

H291

Clutch
Cover

(390

FSC-Kit

F$C290-6-001

Actuation

BTL290

Single Steel
Spring Kit Basket

Oil Filler
Cap

0C154X

T I-18 Qm Q

Engine Plug
Kit¢

Backing
Plate Kit

BP290

u299

Spring Kit

H390'""

H292

H291

(390

F$C290-6-001

BTL290

0C154X

BP290

u299

CRF250R

H094 / H253'

H222

H109

(094

FSC094-8-001

BTLO94

HS094'

0C154X

EPK494

BP026

u299

(5294-5-0109

H4942

H422

H409

(494

FSC494-8-001

BTLO94

HS494

0C154X

EPK494

BP026

(u299

(§330-5-0509

H4942
H794-B-1803'

H422
H422

H409
H794-PP-0817

(494
(794-0817

F§C494-8-001
F§C494-8-001

BTL094

Hs494?

0C154X

EPK494

BP026
BP026

u299
u299

(5§330-5-0509
(5189-5-0613

CRF250X

H094 / H253'

H222

H109

(253

FSC094-8-001

BTLO94

HS094'

BP026

(u299

(§294-5-0109

CRF250X/RX

H794-B-1803'

H422

H794-PP-0817

(794-0817

FSC494-8-001

BP026

(u299

(5189-5-0613

CRF450R

H489?

H165

H164-002 H223

(224

FSCI54-8-001

BTLI54

HS489?

0C154X

BP197

99

(5189-6-1015

CRF450R (4-spring)

H489?

H365

H364 H323

(389

FSC389-8-001

AK489

BTL389

HS489?

0C154X

EPK489

BP197

w199

(§389-4-0109

CRF450R (6-spring)

H489?

H397

(389

FSCI54-8-001

AK489

BTL389

HS489?

0C154X

EPK489

BP197

99

(5189-6-1015

CRF450R

H5892

H497

(389

FSCI54-8-001

(B589 / AK489

BTL589

HS5892

0C154X

EPK489

BP197

99

(5189-6-1015

CRE4S0R(X) (7 plate)

H889-B-1704?

H789-1P-0217

(789-0816

FSC789-7-0616

(B789-0616

HS889-B-17047

BP789

CU789-1701

(5189-6-0613

CRE4S0R(X) (8 plate)

H889-B-1704?

H789-1P-0317

(789-0816

FSC154-8-001

(B789-0616

HS889-B-1704?

BP789

CU789-1701

(5189-6-0613

H989-B-1703*

H989-IP-1702

(789-0816

FSC154-9-1701

(B789-0616

CRF4SOR(K)/WE (8plate)

(
(X
CRF450R(X) (9 plate)
CRFASOR(X)/WE (Tplate)
)
(X

CRFASOR(X)/WE (9plate)

H889-B-1704?

H789-IP-1901

(789-0816

FSC789-7-0616

H889-B-1704?

H889-1P-1901

(789-0816

FSCI54-8-001

(B789-0616
(B789-0616

HS889-B-1704?
HS889-B-1704?

BP789
BP789
BP789

CU789-1701
CU789-1701
CU789-1701

(5189-6-0613
(5189-6-0613
(5189-6-0613

H989-B-1703*

H989-IP-1901

(789-0816

FSCI54-9-1701

(B789-0616

BP789

CU789-1701

(5189-6-0613

CRF450X

H389'

H223X

CI54X

FSC154-8-001

BTL389X

HS389!

0CI54x*

EPK489

BP197

w199

(5189-6-1015

H389'

H223X

CI54X

FSCI54-8-001

BTL389X

HS389!

0CI54X!

EPK489

BP197

99

(5189-6-1015

CRF450L

H297-B-01901

H789-1P-1901

(789-0816

FSC789-7-0616

(5189-6-0613

REMARKS

| with cushions

3 requires Hinson installation of gear

2 with cushions ans kickstarter gear

4 right side only




YAMAHA
& e . ©

Clutch Inner Hub Pressure , Clutch g , Single Steel Oil Filler  Engine Plug Backing
Basket Plate Lt Cover L LA Spring Kit Basket Cap Kit Plate Kit

Y165 HI59/H160°

Cushions Spring Kit

YI85 HI59/H160° H380 H379 159 FSCI59-7-001 (5159-5-001

Y125 H240' HOTI H146 (240 FSC053-8-001 (5341-5-0311

Y1250 Ho54' HOT73 H099 (054 FSC213-8-001 (5216-6-0315

YI250X Ho54' HO73 H099 (054 FSC213-8-001 (5216-6-0315

YI250F H141 H142 H146 Cl4l FSCI41-9-001 BTLI4I (§341-5-0311
H341' H142 H146 Cl4l FSCI41-9-001 BTLI4I (§341-5-0311

H44|' H342 H146 (441 FSC441-9-001 BTLI4I (§341-5-0515

Hé41-B-1901" H641-1H-1901 H641-PP-1901 C641-1901 FSC641-8-1901 BTL641-1901 (5641-6-1901

YI250FX H441" H342 H146 (441 FSC441-9-001 BTLI4I (§341-5-0515

YI450F H216 / H316! H198 H212 196 FSC213-8-001 BTL213 HS216 / HS316? (5216-6-0315
H216 / H316! H198 H212 416 FSC213-8-001 BTL213 HS216 / HS316? (5216-6-0315

YI450FX H216 / H316 H198 H099 (416 FSC196-9-001 BTLI96 HS216 / HS316? (5216-6-0315
H216 / H316? H198 H212 (416 FSC213-8-001 BTL213 HS216 / HS3162 (5216-6-0315

WR250F H141 H142 HO070 Cl4l FSCI41-9-001 (§341-5-0311
H441' H242 HO070 (441 FSC441-9-001 BTLI4I (§341-5-0515

WR450F H216 / H316 H198 H099 196 FSC196-9-001 BTLI96 HS216 / HS316? (5216-6-0315
H216 / H316? H198 H099 (416 FSC196-9-001 BTLI96 HS216 / HS3162 (5216-6-0315

REMARKS I with kickstarter gear 3 with cushions, kickstarter and primary gears

2 with cushions 4 cushion kit with gears and backing plate




KX65

Clutch
Basket

HO75

Inner Hub Pressure

Plate IH/PP Kit

FSC-Kit

Actuation

Single
Spring Kit

Steel
Basket

Oil Filler
Cap

@®oo0e Qum Q

Engine Plug
Kit¢

Backing
Plate Kit

Spring Kit

KX85

H068

(068

FSC068-6-001

(5068-4-0116

KX100

H068

(068

FSC068-6-001

(5068-4-0116

KX125

H195'

C195

FSC195-7-001

KX250

H257'

H257-1H-1801

(357

FSC357-8-001

HS257'

(§357-5-0109

KX250F

H257'

H219

QlI7

FSC357-8-001

BTL217

HS257'

(§357-5-0109

H257'

H219

(357

FSC357-8-001

BTL217

HS257!

(§357-5-0109

H257'

H257-1H-1801

(357

FSC357-8-001

HS257!

(§357-5-0109

KX450F

H263 / H363'

H267

(263

FSC263-8-001

BTL263

HS263 / HS363'

(5264-5-0409

H263 / H363'

H267

(263

FSC263-8-001

(B363 / AK363

BTL263

HS263 / HS363'

(5264-5-0409

H263 / H363'

H263 / H363'

H267
H267-1P-0602

(463
(563

FSC263-8-001
F§C263-8-1901

(B463

BTL263
BTL263

HS263 / HS363'
HS263 / HS363'

(5264-5-0409
(5264-5-0409

KLX450R

H263 / H363'

H261

(263

FSC263-8-001

BTL263

HS263 / HS363'

(5264-5-0409

REMARKS

| with cushions

2 works only with OEM inner hub




RM85

Clutch
Basket

H060-002

Inner Hub

HO67

Pressure
Plate

H066

IH/PP Kit

Clutch
Cover

Actuation

Single
Spring Kit

Steel
Basket

Oil Filler
Cap

@®oo0e QW 0

Engine Plug
Kit¢

Backing
Plate Kit

Spring Kit

RM125

H027

(5294-5-0109

RM250

H192

RM-1250

H274'

FSC357-8-001

BTL274

(§357-5-0109

H374'

FSC357-8-001

BTL274

(§357-5-0109

RM-7450

H430'

FSC230-8-001

BTL330

Hs430'

(§330-6-0509

H430'

FSC230-8-001

BTL330

Hs430"

(5330-6-0509

H430'

FSC230-8-001

BTL330

Hs430"

(5330-6-0509

RMX4501

H430'

FSC230-8-001

BTL330

HS430"

(5330-6-0509

H430'

FSC230-8-001

BTL330

HS430'

(5330-6-0509

REMARKS

| with cushions




Clutch
Basket

H286

Inner Hub

Pressure
Plate

Clutch

IH/PP Kit Tt

Actuation

Single
Spring Kit

Basket

s Y ,
£) ©ooe Q Q
x JILIIIINY

Oil Filler  Engine Plug Backing
Cap Kit Plate Kit

BP089

(U286

Spring Kit

H249

H249-1H-0116

H249-PP-0116

(249

H472-1H-1801

H472-PP-1801

(472-1801

105X

H249

H249-1H-0116

H249-PP-0116

249

125/1445K

HO91"™

HI10

HO74

091

FSC094-7-001

BP026

u299

(5294-5-0109

125/1508X

HO9I'

HI10

HO074

091

FSC094-7-001

BP026

(u299

(5294-5-0109

HO9I'

HI10
H505-1H-1901

HO74
H505-PP-1901

19l
(505-1901

FSC094-7-001

BP026

(u299

(5294-5-0109

H202

H201

(200

(5189-6-1015

H370

H371

(500

FSC373-8-001

BTL470

($373-1-0116

H570
H570

H571
H571

(600

FSC373-8-001

(700-1801

FSC373-8-001

BTL570
BTL570

($373-1-0116
(§373-1-0116

2508X-F

H222

H109

(355

F$C094-8-001

BTL255

BP026

u299

(5294-5-0109

H754

H478

1

FSC755-8-001

BTL4T7

(§755-6-0116

H954

H578

677

FSC855-7-001

BTL577

(5855-6-0116

H793-1H-1901

H793-PP-1901

677

FSC373-7-1901

BTL577

($373-1-0116

2508X-F FE

H954

H578

677

FSC855-7-001

BTL577

(5855-6-0116

3508X-F

H754

H478

)

FSC755-8-001

BTL4T7

(§755-6-0116

H954

H578

677

FSC855-7-001

BTLST7

(5855-6-0116

H793-1H-1901

H793-PP-1901

677

FSC373-7-1901

BTL577

3508X-F FE

H954

H578

677

FSC855-7-001

BTL577

(5855-6-0116

REMARKS

| with cushions

3 two gear

2 one gear




T I-18 Qm Q

Clutch Inner Hub Pressure , Clutch g , Single Steel Oil Filler  Engine Plug Backing
Basket Plate Lt Cover L LA L Spring Kit Basket Cap Kit Plate Kit

4508X-F H270! H273 Q210 BTL370 BP270 199 (5189-6-1015
Q10

H373 (454 FSC373-8-001 BTL470 (§373-1-0116

H573 (654 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 (§373-1-0116

Cushions Spring Kit

4508X-F FE H373 (454 FSC373-8-001 BTL470 ($373-1-0116
H573 (654 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 ($373-1-0116

505SX-F H270' H273 (270 BTL370 (5189-6-1015

125/200EXC H190"2 / HO9I'™ HI10 091 FSC094-7-001 (5294-5-0109
HO9I! HI10 091 FSC094-7-001 (5294-5-0109
HO9I! HI10 FSC094-7-001 (5294-5-0109

250/300EXC H200 H202 200 (5189-6-1015
H370 (500 FSC373-8-001 BTL470 ($373-1-0116
H570 (600 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 ($373-1-0116
250/300EXC/TPI H570 (700-1801 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 ($373-1-0116

250EXC-F H222 (355 FSC094-8-001 BTL255 (5294-5-0109
H370 n FSC373-8-001 BTL470 ($373-1-0116
H570 6717 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 (§373-1-0116

350EXC-F H370 w“n FSC373-8-001 BTL470 ($373-1-0116
H570 677 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 ($373-1-0116

400EXC (354

450EXC-R (354 BTL454

450EXC (354 BTL454
H371 (454 FSC373-8-001 BTL470 ($373-1-0116
H571 (454 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 ($373-1-0116

REMARKS I with cushions 3 two gear

2 one gear




T I-18 Qm Q

Clutch Inner Hub Pressure , Clutch , Single Steel Oil Filler  Engine Plug Backing
Basket Plate Lt Cover LA L Spring Kit Basket Cap Kit Plate Kit

Cushions Spring Kit

450EXC-F H570 H571 H573 (654 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 00255 ($373-1-0116

500EXC H370 H371 H373 (454 FSC373-8-001 BTL470 0c477 (§373-1-0116
H570 H571 H573 (454 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 0c477 (§373-1-0116
500EXC-F H570 H571 H573 (654 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 00255 ($373-1-0116

S30EXC(-R) H270 (354 BTL454

125XC-W HI10 H074 CI91 FSC094-7-001 (5294-5-0109
H505-1H-1901 H505-PP-1901 (505-1901

144XC H190"2 / HO9I' HI10 H074 091 FSC094-7-001 (5294-5-0109

150XC Ho9!I' HI10 HO74 091 FSC094-7-001 (5294-5-0109
I50XC-W HO9I! HI10 H074 CI91 FSC094-7-001 (5294-5-0109
I50XC-W H505-1H-1901 H505-PP-1901 (505-1901

200XC HI10 HO074 091 FSC094-7-001 (5294-5-0109
200XC-W HI10 HO074 091 FSC094-7-001 (5294-5-0109
200XC-W HI10 HO74 FSC094-7-001 (5294-5-0109

W) H202 H201 (200 (5189-6-1015
W) H370 H371 (500 FSC373-8-001 BTL470 ($373-1-0116
-W) H570 H571 (600 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 ($373-1-0116
250XC(-W)/TPI H570 H571 (700-1801 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 ($373-1-0116

250XC-F H222 H109 (355 FSC094-8-001 BTL255 (5294-5-0109
H754 H478 w“n FSC755-8-001 BTL4T77 (§755-6-0116

H954 H578 671 FSC855-7-001 BTL577 (5855-6-0116
H793-1H-1901 H793-PP-1901 677 FSC373-7-1901 BTL577 ($373-1-0116

REMARKS | with cushions




T I-18 Qm Q

Clutch Inner Hub Pressure , Clutch g , Single Steel Oil Filler  Engine Plug Backing
Basket Plate Lt Cover L LA L Spring Kit Basket Cap Kit Plate Kit

250XCF-W H255! H222 H109 (355 FSC094-8-001 BTL255 0c471 BP026 u299 (5294-5-0109
250XCF-W H370 H371 4 FSC373-8-001 BTL470 0c477 ($373-1-0116

300XC(-W) H202 H201 (200 0255 (5189-6-1015
300XC(-W) H370 H371 (500 FSC373-8-001 BTL470 00255 ($373-1-0116
300XC(-W) H570 H571 (600 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 00255 ($373-1-0116
300XC/XC-W TPI H570 H571 (700-1801 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 00255 ($373-1-0116

350XC-F H754 H478 “n FSC755-8-001 BTL4T7 0c477 (§755-6-0116
350XC-F H954 H578 671 FSC855-7-001 BTL577 0255 (5855-6-0116
H793-1H-1901 H793-PP-1901 677 FSC373-7-1901 BTL577 ($373-1-0116

350XCF-W H370 H371 wn FSC373-8-001 BTL470 ($373-1-0116

450XC-F (270 BTL370 (5189-6-1015
450XC-F (454 FSC373-8-001 BTL470 (§373-1-0116
450XC-F (654 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 ($373-1-0116

400/450KC-W(R) (354
450KC-W (454 FSC373-8-001 BTL4T0 (5373-1-0116

450XC-W (454 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 ($373-1-0116

500XC-W (454 FSC373-8-001 BTL470 ($373-1-0116
500XC-W (454 FSC373-8-001 BTL570 ($373-1-0116

505XC-F Q210 BTL370 (5189-6-1015
530XC-W (354

FREERIDE 250R (500 FSC755-8-001 BTL4TT (5§755-6-0116
FREERIDE 350R wn FSC373-8-001 BTL470 ($373-1-0116
wn FSC755-8-001 BTL4T7 (5§755-6-0116

REMARKS | with cushions




Husqgvarna

Clutch
Basket

Inner Hub

Pressure
Plate

Clutch

IH/PP Kit Tt

Actuation

Single
Spring Kit

Basket

L7

Oil Filler
Cap

T I-18 Qm Q

Engine Plug
Kit¢

Backing
Plate Kit

2017

H286

BP089

(U286

2014

H249

H249-1H-0116

H249-PP-0116

(249

2018

H472-1H-1801

H472-PP-1801

(472-1801

2014

HI10

HO074

091

FSC094-7-001

(5294-5-0109

2016

HI10

HO074

19l

FSC094-7-001

(5294-5-0109

2019

H505-1H-1901

H505-PP-1901

(505-1901

TEI25

2014

HI10

HO074

091

FSC094-7-001

(5294-5-0109

TX125/TE150

2017

2019

HI10
H505-1H-1901

H074
H505-PP-1901

CI91
(505-1901

FSC094-7-001

(5294-5-0109

TC/TE/TXC250

2010

CI57

FSC094-7-001

(5294-5-0109

FC250

2014

H754

H4T8

4

FSC755-8-001

BTL4T7

(5§755-6-0116

FC250

2016

H954

H578

FSC855-7-001

BTL577

(§755-6-0116

2019

H793-1H-1901

H793-PP-1901

671

FSC373-7-1901

BTL577

(§373-1-0116

FE250

2014

H370

H371

wn

FSC373-8-001

BTL470

($373-1-0116

FE250

2017

H570

H571

677

FSC855-7-001

BTL570

(5§755-6-0116

TC250/TE250-300

2014

H370

H371

(500

FSC373-8-001

BTL470

(§373-1-0116

TC250/TE250-300/TX300

2017

TC250/TE250(3)-300(i)/TX300

2018

H570
H570

H571
H571

(600
(700-1801

FSC373-8-001
FSC373-8-001

BTL570
BTL570

(§373-1-0116
($373-1-0116

TC/TE/TXC310

2011

CI57

FSC094-7-001

(5294-5-0109

REMARKS

| with cushions




Husqgvarna

Clutch
Basket

Inner Hub

Pressure
Plate

IH/PP Kit

Clutch
Cover

FSC-Kit

Actuation

Single
Spring Kit

Steel
Basket

Oil Filler
Cap

T I-18 Qm Q

Engine Plug
Kit¢

Backing
Plate Kit

Spring Kit

H754

H478

H755

11

FSC755-8-001

BTL4TT

0c477

(§755-6-0116

H954

H578

H855

677

FSC855-7-001

BTL577

00255

(§755-6-0116

H793-H-1901

H793-PP-1901

677

FSC373-7-1901

BTL577

(§373-1-0116

H370

H371

)

FSC373-8-001

BTL470

(§373-1-0116

H570

H571

677

FSC373-7-1901

BTL570

($373-1-0116

H954

H578

677

FSC855-7-001

BTLST7

(§755-6-0116

H793-1H-1901

H793-PP-1901

677

FSC373-7-1901

BTL577

(§373-1-0116

FE450/501

H370

H371

(454

FSC373-8-001

BTL470

(§373-1-0116

FE450/501

H570

H571

(454

FSC373-8-001

BTL570

($373-1-0116

FE450/501

H570

H571

(654

FSC373-8-001

BTL570

($373-1-0116

FX450

H570

H571

(654

FSC373-8-001

BTL570

($373-1-0116

FC450

H370

H371

(454

FSC373-8-001

BTL470

(§373-1-0116

FC450

H570

H571

(654

FSC373-8-001

BTL570

(§373-1-0116

FRASORALLY

H570

H571

(454

FSC373-8-001

BTL570

($373-1-0116

FRASORALLY

H570

H571

(654

FSC373-8-001

BTL570

($373-1-0116

F$450

(454

FSC373-8-001

BTL670

(§373-1-0116

F$450

(654

FSC373-8-001

BTL670

(§373-1-0116

FES01S

(454

FSC373-8-001

BTL470

($373-1-0116

FES01S

(454

FSC373-8-001

BTL570

($373-1-0116




HONDA

Clutch
Basket

Inner Hub

Pressure

Plate IH/PP Kit

Clutch
Cover

FSC-Kit

Actuation

Single
Spring Kit Basket

@®oo0e QW 0

Oil Filler  Engine Plug Backing

€ap Kit Plate Kit  Sushions

Spring Kit

TRX400X

BP056

TRX450R

H164-002

FSCI54-8-001

BTLI54

0C154X EPK489 BP224-ST (5189-6-1015

TRX450ER

H164-002

FSC154-8-001

BTLI54

0C154X EPK489 BP224-ST (5189-6-1015

YAMAHA

YF7450

H313

FSC213-8-001

BTL213

0C213 (5216-6-0315

H313

FSC213-8-001

BTL213

0C213 (5216-6-0315

YF7450 9-PLATE

H313

FSC196-9-001

0213 (5216-6-0315

YFZ450R

H216 / H316'

FSC213-8-001

BTL2I3?

HS216 / HS316'

0C213 (5216-6-0315

YFZ450R

H413

FSC213-8-001

BTL2I3?

0C213 (5216-6-0315

YFZ450R

H313

BTL2I13?

0C213 (5216-6-0315

YFZ450X

H216

FSC213-8-001

BTL2I3?

0213 (5216-6-0315

H413

FSC213-8-001

BTL2I3?

0213 (5216-6-0315

YFZ450X 9-PLATE

H413

FSC196-9-001

0C213 (5216-6-0315

YFM700R RAPTOR

H313

FSC213-8-001

(5216-6-0315

KAWASAKI

KFX450R

FSC263-8-001

BTL263

(5264-5-0409

REMARKS

| with cushions

3 needs to be used with the Hinson FSC-Kit

2 includes FSC-Kit
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Clutch Inner Hub Pressure , Clutch , Single Oil Filler  Engine Plug Backing
Basket Plate Lt Cover LA Spring Kit Basket Cap Kit Plate Kit

Cushions Spring Kit

KTM
450/525 XC Sport ATV BTL254

450/505 SX ATV BTL370 w199 (5189-6-1015

SUZUKI
LT-1400 FSC095-9-001 (5095-6-001

LT-R450 FSC230-8-001 BTL330 (§330-6-0509

CAN-AM
DS450

POLARIS
OUTLAW 450/525 BTL254

REMARKS | with cushions




